## RESOLUTION NO. 7273-R3

## RESOLUTION FOR LOW COST HOUSING IN URBANA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, there is a continued shortage of housing for the elderly in the City of Urbana; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of Champaign County is charged with the responsibility of providing low cost and elderly housing in Champaign County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That we request that the Champaign County Housing Authority get authorization for the construction of 200 additional units of housing in the City of Urbana, to be housing for the elderly, and that the locations of these new housing units be developed on scattered sites in the City of Urbana.

	ADOPTED by the City Council of Urbana, Illinois, thi	s 5 74 day
of	Ture, A.D., 1972.	3131
	Duane Eckerty, CIT	William V. COMPK
	buaile Bokerty, CII	
	APPROVED by the Mayor of Urbana, Illinois, this	day of single
	June, A.D., 1972.	emitt.
C	Charleson	suprods
	Charles M. Zipprod	t, MAYOR

ORDINANCE NO. 7273-3

AN AMENDMENT TO A PART OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

	-							
	20	18		17	18			NORTH
	MAIN	STREET	•		······································	15 50°	SCALE	- 1" = 100†
AVE	21	19	EET		200	N /		
BENNETT	63	65	VINE STREET	576	<			
	1//				4			

AREA OF REZONING

FROM R-4, MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL TO B-2, CENTRAL BUSINESS

Lot Number One of the Subdivision of Outlots of W. T. Webber's Subdivision, being a part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 17, Township 19 North, Range 9 East, of the Third Principal Meridian, situated in Champaign County, Illinois, and better known as the Southeast corner of Main Street and Vine Street in Urbana.

DRAWN BY B. HUNT
CITY OF URBANA
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
JUNE 12, 1972